Page 1
Submitted by: Date:
Type: Project:
Ordering Info:
Acoustic HP-2 Acoustic Baffle Lit
Protected by one or more US Patents: 8915613; D702,391; D702,390; D700,732
Finelite, Inc. • 30500 Whipple Road • Union City • CA 94587-1530 • 510-441-1100 • www.finelite.com    © 2025 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. V15 CTK0260. 12/25
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for the most current data.

or Blank (SGB) section.
Under the Location-Quantity column
in the ordering guide enter the desired
Start or End length of Micro Louver
in 1' increments next to the S or E
(Micro Louver minimum length is 1').
Under the Location-Quantity column
in the ordering guide enter the desired
Start and End length of Micro Louver
in 1' increments next to the S and E
(Micro Louver minimum length is 1').
MLW-SGI -
Segmented
with Illuminated
Sections
MLW-SGI -
Segmented
with Illuminated
Sections
MLW-SGB -
Segmented with
Blank Sections
3. 3.
2. 2.
Page 11
Submitted by: Date:
Type: Project:
Ordering Info:
Acoustic HP-2 Acoustic Baffle Lit
Protected by one or more US Patents: 8915613; D702,391; D702,390; D700,732
Finelite, Inc. • 30500 Whipple Road • Union City • CA 94587-1530 • 510-441-1100 • www.finelite.com    © 2025 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. V15 CTK0260. 12/25
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for the most current data.
1829
1372
915
457
Indirect/Direct Photometry - 4' Luminaire 3500K
HP2-P-ID-4'-V-V-835-ASY-R-DAO-R
Uplight: Asymmetric Right Optic
Downlight: Downlight Asymmetric Optic - Right
Distribution: 53% Up (V) / 47% Down (V)
Efficacy: 112 lm/W
Uplight: 4301 lumens (1075 lumens/foot)
Downlight: 3742 lumens (936 lumens/foot)
Total luminaire output: 8043 lumens (2011 lm/ft)
72 watts (18 W/ft)
Peak Candela Value: 1829 @ 127.5º
CRI: 80 / CCT: 3500K
ITL LM79 Report REP-051921-01
1 Family Correlation based on 4' luminaire 3500K Very High Output (V) test - 120V.
2 Based on ITL reports: 89456, 94139
Efficacy, 3500K, 80 CRI (Lumens Per Watt)
S 1 B 1 H 1 V 2
S 1 117 117 117 116
B 1 115 116 116 116
H 1 112 113 113 113
V 2 110 111 111 112
Light Output, 3500K, 80 CRI (Lumens Per Foot)
S 1 B 1 H 1 V 2
S 1 823 936 1219 1458
B 1 922 1035 1318 1557
H 1 1168 1281 1564 1803
V 2 1376 1489 1772 2011
Power, 3500K (Watts Per Foot)
S 1 B 1 H 1 V 2
S 1 7.0 8.0 10.4 12.5
B 1 8.0 9.0 11.4 13.5
H 1 10.4 11.4 13.8 15.9
V 2 12.5 13.5 15.9 18.0
Total Light Output, 3500K, 80 CRI (Lumens) - 4' Luminaire
S 1 B 1 H 1 V 2
S 1 3292 [53% I 47%] 3745 [59% I 41%] 4877 [69% I 31%] 5833 [74% I 26%]
B 1 3686 [48% I 52%] 4139 [53% I 47%] 5271 [63% I 36%] 6227 [69% I 31%]
H 1 4671 [38% I 62%] 5124 [43% I 57%] 6256 [54% I 46%] 7211 [60% I 40%]
V 2 5503 [32% I 68%] 5955 [37% I 63%] 7087 [47% I 53%] 8043 [53% I 47%]
S - Standard Output, B - Boosted Standard Output, H - High Output, V - Very High Output
Lumen Adjustment Factors 80 CRI
3000K 0.985